		1999 ————	,
	FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings 000 Y		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 101001	original documents or copy thereof.	}
			ł
	1. Ivaine of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Pyramid Operating Systems, Inc.	Name: National City Bank of Pennsy	vani
		Internal Address: National City Center	· ·
	Manual Association (1997)	Street Address: 20 Stanwix Street	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership X ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other	City Pittsburgh State PA ZIP 15222	1
	X Corporation-State Delaware		i
		Association National Banking Associat	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XaNo	Association National Banking Associat	ion
	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
'	Плай	☐ Corporation-State	
•	Assignment	Other If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	Assignment for Security	designation is attached: Yes No	
V	Execution Date: 3/18/99	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNo	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A Trademark Application No. (c) 75/314,218	D. The demand of the control of the CA	
1	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/314,218 75/229,639	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
	75/229,637 & 75/602,399	🗖	
긕	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes XXNo	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4.	
\neg	concerning document should be mailed:	7.	
-	Name: Brian S. Fetterolf		
٦		115 00	
١	Internal Address: Klett Lieber Rooney &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 113.00	
	Schorling	X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
۱	Street Address: One Oxford Centre,		
·	40th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
ı			
- 1	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
1	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true And correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document.	411-10 -11	
	Brian S. Fetterolf	hetterolf 3/25/99	
١	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
		Total number of me	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	·	
	Do not detach t	this portion	
		•	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to:	•
4/	2/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000168 75314218 Commissioner of Paten		
,	C:401 (40.00 OP) Box Assign		
Ş	C:482 \ 75.00 OP \ YVashtigtoti, 1		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover shee document to be recorded, including time for reviewing	et is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate	
	to the U.S. Detent and Tendemark Office Office of In	formation Systems PK2-1000C Washington	
	D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Buog Washington, D.C. 20503	get, Paperwork Reduction Project TRADEMARK	l

REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0929

SCHEDULE'A'

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES OF PYRAMID OPERATING SYSTEMS, INC.

Trademark or Trade Name	Application Number	Filed
"VEC"	75/314,218	June 24, 1997
"PYRAMID COMPOSITES"	75/229,639	January 22, 1997
"Pyramid Operating Systems"	75/602,399	December 9, 1998
"Pyramid LOGO"	75/229,637	January 22, 1997

KLRSPGH1: 250532.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PYRAMID OPERATING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 639 Keystone Road, Greenville, Pennsylvania 16125 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule A, which trademarks are registered, to the extent indicated, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, successor in interest to Integra Bank with an office at National City Center, 20 Stanwix Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 (the "Assignee") and has entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, and granted to Assignee a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations or applications for registration thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any royalties, claims for infringement and proceeds of sale or other disposition thereof (the "Trademark Collateral") to secure the payment of the Indebtedness (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral to secure prompt payment of the Indebtedness.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the 18th day of March, 1999.

ATTEST:	PYRAMID OPERATING SYSTEMS, INC.
By: Mary Low Boldoff (Seal)	By Thita
(Seal) (/	(Seal)
Name:	Name: GENE KIRILA
Title: Assistant Secretary	Title: President

KLRSPGH1: 250532.5

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF <u>Allegheny</u>) SS:	
On this, the Wday of Mand, 1999, before me, a Notary Pub appeared , known to me to (or satisfactorily proven) to	olic, personally
appeared Sine Kulla, known to me to (or satisfactorily proven) to	be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument who acknowledged him	iself to be the
Fillident of PYRAMID OPERATING SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware co	rporation, and
that he, as such officer of the corporation, being authorized to do so, executed	
instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation	tion thereto by
himself as such officer.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official sea	ı l .
Muhille G. Knapp	
Notary Public	
1508	
My Commission Expires: Notarial Seal Notarial Sea	
Member, Pennsylvaria Association of Notation	
Member, Par	

KLRSPGH1: 250532.5

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0932